*SEE ATTACHED

¥ are to be filed with the :

LY

SALEM, OREGON 97310

within 30 days from the dWATER RESOURC

of well completion.

SALEM, OREGON

NOTICE TO WATER WELL CONTR - : T:-1264
Thg original and first copy of this re g y §|

L REPORT/

Warer rusources peeartMEnt. A\ JG O '7 [JGSTATE OF OREGON
- (Please type or print)

Eﬁo REEI& above this line)

MULT e wen wo, IN/3E~ 79&

(1) OWNER:
name CITY OF PORTLAND, Bureau of Water Works

(10) LOCATIMLL:

county Mul tnomah 3B

Driller's well number

961254& e Permit No.g’G 8755 =

address 1800 S.W. 6th Ave., Portland, OR

(2) TYPE OF WORK (check):
New Well KJX Deepening ] = 7Rec8n'd'i7tioning 7]:}

If abandonment, describe material and procedure in Item 12.

(3) TYPE OF WELL: | (4) PROPOSED USE (check):

“Abandon ]

IN r 3E

3 Section 19 T. WML

Bearing and distance from section or subdivision corner

850 feet south X 1650 feet east of NW corner

Section 19 _
(11) WATER LEVEL: Completed well.
30

Depth at which water was first found 1t.

Sotary g( Driven g , Domestic [} Industrial [1 Municipal XX | static tever ft. below land surface. Date -
a O Bored O Irrigation [ Tést Well [J Other 0 | Artestan pressure D 1bs. per Sﬁuare inch. Date 7/ 1 7/ 80
(5) CASING INSTALLED: Threaded [ Welded [X .
el Diam. from Q. stto. 80 2 cageQ.375.... gzt)h d:YIE:‘;é ‘;:(E);? f,l: ia: et:: oi well Tem:’ ca;igg:g é"{'g]} """"""""""
]6.." Diam. from .‘...,..,].O......... tt. to .360. . st GageO.o..az.S...._.._m d = - ;p — = ef:e = ﬁ‘-,
Formation: Describe color, texiure, grain size and structure of materials;
‘ --------- ” Diam. from -it. to ft. Gage ....o.cwv | and show thickness and nature of each stratum and aquifer penetrated,
with at least one entry for each change of formation. Report each change in
(6) PERFORATIONS: Perforated? [J] Yes {¥ No. position of Static Water Level and indicate principal water-bearing strata.
Type of perforator used _ B MATERIAL From ) To SWL
Size of perforations in. by in. . 0 12 L
e e, PETfOTations from ft. to . |Silt & ¢l ay > g r'ey 1 2 66 .
rerameeeeeemnennenenes. PEIfOrations from £t. to # |Sand & silt 5 black A6 69 .
e PETIOTALIONS from ft. to #. | Sand & gravel, black : 69 [ 110 )
(7) SCREENS: Well screen installed? ¥ Yes [J No Sandstans . hl a'r/\Eand 1 Nes.grey :l]ég ::gg 7
Manutacturer’s Name .U20.L... Johnson Silt, grey w/fine sand 186 | 198
Type M1rE.WrAR=SLAIN]ESS STORd No. . ~- | Sandstone & sand, black 198 | 243
Diam. ..:’f.,,..._w Slot size ........c..... Set from ft. to 1t G‘fa \ !‘E 1 & sand h;QFﬂ + black 243 295 _
Diam. ... e Slot size .......... - Set from ft. to ft. CTE\\/ w/s.i-H. &'cand " 9;‘9,‘,' 295 350 -
®) WELL TESTS.  puvmwssmegge oo |SRCWERCClac T3 A —
s a pump test made? [] Yes [] No If yes, by whom? __ _ ... | Sand W/C] ay., gl"een 400 409
&d' gal./min. with ft. drawdown after hrs. _ ;gl ay > gr‘een — _ 409 414
" " ;- .~ | Sand, fine, grey w/gravels 414 | 517
A . T .| Sand, fine, silty, grey b17 | 53318"
Bailer test gal./min. with ~  ft. drawdown after __hrs, L
‘?@!ﬂn flow 400 g.p.m. X e . - . ]
'i‘emperature of water Depth artesian flow encountered .............. ft. Work started 6—] 6 19 80 Completed 7'] 5 .19 80 -
(9) CONSTRUCTION: Date well drillin.g machine moved off of well 7‘] 7 19 80

Well seal—Material used ..High..early. strength. cement. .

Drilling Machine Operator’s Certification:
This well was constructed under my direct supervision.

Well sealed from land surface to ..210 PR “#- | Materials used and information reparted above are true to my
Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal .28 . X 22 in. best kno e and beli —
jameter of well bore below seal M-]3 in. i - \\ 7 30 . 80
b [Signed LA, - : Date , 19.8Y%
Number of sacks of cement used in well seal 550 sacks @rilling M?ch-me Operator) -l 3] 3 o
How was cement grout placed? . umPEd Drilling Machine Operator’s License No. eSS
R = Loy : - Y. om o i L - s
7 } _____ | Water Well Contractor’s Certification: s
"""" o .. |... 'This well waé drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is
% 7 true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Was a drive shoe used? [J Yes No PIUES .o .. Size: location .......... ft. Name J. R. Baker' - Lavne western Company, InC.
Did any strata contain unusable water? _QTYQ§ b No P (Person, firm or corporation) (Type or print)
Type of water? POtable _depth of sirata Address .P. . Q 336, Moses Lake, WA 98837
Method of sealing strata off -
ethod of sealing strata off . [Signed] I/ = S
Was well gravel packed? {] Y.es,lﬁ No_ _ Size of gravel: ...ocoereoen . . / ® . (Water Well Contractor)
Gravel placed from .. ft. to fE ~ | Contractbr’s License No. 135 Date ...1/30 s 1980 -
(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSA.RY) v SP*45658-119



Owner:

City of Portland

v

MULT 1264
WATER WELL REPORT

State of Oregon

Bureau of Water Works

1800 S.W. 6th Ave.
Portland, OR 97201

Continuation of Item No.7 - SCREENS:

12
12"
12"
12"
12"
12"
12"
12"
12"
12"
12"
12"
12"
12"
12"
12"
12"

. ]21[

12"
12"
12"
12"
12"

DIAMETER
e mIER

Telescope
Telescope
Telescope
Telescope
Telescope
Telescope
Telescope
Telescope
Telescope
Telescope

Telescope

Telescope

Telescope

Telescope
Telescope
Telescope
Telescope
Telescope

Telescope

SLOT SIZE

Blank
10
30
60
100
150
80
120
80
100
150
200

Blank
12
13

Blank
12
13
20
15
20
13

Blank

State Well No.
State Permit No.G8755

IN/3E

SET (from - to) FEET

B3O
19B4&€

357 - 369' 4"
369'4" - 370
370 - 371
371 - 372
372 - 375
375 - 376
376 - 381
381 - 386
386 - 390
390 - 400
400 - 402
402 - 407'4"
407'4" - 428'8"
428'8" - 431
431 - 436
436 - 444
444 - 460
460 - 497 éf’
N
497 - 499 &n
%, (AP
% Y &
499 - 504 % Y $f
504 - 520 &, 5o
% Q%? é%; 45>
520 - 523'4" ’QQ;Gb
N
523'4" - 533'8" >






