NOTICE TO WATER WELL CONTRACTOR The original and first copy of this reserve to be filed with the

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT. AUGO 7 1988TATE OF OREGON SALEM, OREGON 97310

within 30 days from the dWATER RESOURCES DEPT of well completion.

SALEM OF CONTROL OF WHITE above this line)

MULT state Well No. 1N/3E~19E

SALEM, OREGON			
(1) OWNER:	(10) LOCATION OF WELL:		
Name CITY OF PORTLAND, Bureau of Water Works	County Multnomah Driller's well nu	ımber 3B	
Address 1800 S.W. 6th Ave., Portland, OR		R. 3E W.M.	
(9) TYPE OF WORK (-LL).	Bearing and distance from section or subdivision	on corner	
(2) TYPE OF WORK (check):	850 feet south X 1650 feet ear	st of NW corner	
New Well XX Deepening ☐ Reconditioning ☐ Abandon ☐	Section 19		
If abandonment, describe material and procedure in Item 12.	(11) WATER LEVEL: Completed w	ell.	
(3) TYPE OF WELL: (4) PROPOSED USE (check):	Depth at which water was first found 30	ft.	
Rotary (X) Driven Domestic Industrial Municipal XX	Static level ft. below land s	urface. Date	
Cable Jetted Irrigation Test Well Other		e inch. Date 7/17/80	
(5) CASING INSTALLED: Threaded \(\text{Welded } \text{X} \) 24 "Diam from \(\text{0} \) ft. to \(\text{80} \) ft. Gage \(\text{0.375} \)		elow casing	
16 " Diam. from 10 ft. to 360 ft. Gage 0.375	Depth drilled 533'8" ft. Depth of comple		
" Diam. from ft. to ft. Gage	Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size a and show thickness and nature of each strature	and structure of materials;	
	with at least one entry for each change of format	ion. Report each change in	
(6) PERFORATIONS: Perforated? Yes No.	position of Static Water Level and indicate prin	cipal water-bearing strata.	
Type of perforator used	MATERIAL	From To SWL	
Size of perforations in. by in.	Clay, silty, brown	0 12	
perforations from ft. to ft.	Silt & clay, grey	12 66	
perforations from ft. to ft.	Sand & silt, black	66 _69	
perforations from ft. to ft.	Sand & gravel, black	69 110	
(7) SCREENS: Well screen installed? ∑ Yes □ No	Silt & Clay, w/sand lines.grey		
Manufacturer's Name U.O.P. Johnson	Sandstone, black	182 186	
Type Wire wrap-stainless step le No.	Silt, grey w/fine sand	186 198	
Diam. * Slot size Set from ft. to ft.	Sandstone & sand, black	198 243 243 295	
Diam. Slot size Set from ft. to ft.	Gravel & sand, basalt, black Clay w/silt & sand, grey	243 295 295 350	
(9) MIRT I MEICHC. Drowdown is amount victor level in	Sand w/grev clay	350 367	
(8) WELL TESTS: Drawdown is amount water level is lowered below static level	Sand & gravel, grev	367 400	
Was a pump test made? Yes No If yes, by whom?	Sand w/clay, green	400 409	
d: gal./min. with ft. drawdown after hrs.	Clay, green	409 414	
H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H	Sand, fine, grey w/gravels	414 517	
" " " "	Sand, fine, silty, grey	517 533 8"	
Bailer test gal./min. with ft. drawdown after hrs.			
sian flow 400 g.p.m.	* ***		
Temperature of water Depth artesian flow encountered	Work started 6-16 19 80 complete	a 7-15 1980	
(9) CONSTRUCTION:	Date well drilling machine moved off of well	7-17 1980	
Well seal—Material usedHigh early strength cement	Drilling Machine Operator's Certification:		
Well sealed from land surface to 210 ft.	This well was constructed under my	direct supervision.	
Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal 28" X 22 in.	Materials used and information reported	above are true to my	
Diameter of well bore below seal	best knowledge and belief	Date 7/30 19 80	
Number of sacks of cement used in well seal	(Drilling Machine Operator)		
How was cement grout placed? Pumped	Drilling Machine Operator's License No	1313	
	Water Well Contractor's Certification:	Max 1 V 1	
	This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is		
Was a drive shoe used? ☐ Yes 🖔 No Plugs Size: location ft.	true to the best of my knowledge and belief.		
Did any strata contain unusable water? Yes No	Name J.R. Baker - Layne Western Company, Inc. (Person, firm or corporation) (Type or print)		
Type of water? Potable depth of strata	Address P.O. Box 336, Moses Lake, WA 98837		
Method of sealing strata off	[Signed]		
Was well gravel packed? ☐ Yes 🕅 No_ Size of gravel:	(Water Well Contra		
Gravel placed from	Contractor's License No. 735 Date 7	'/30 ጸበ	

MULT 1264

WATER WELL REPORT

State of Oregon

BD State Well No. IN/3E 19BAC State Permit No.G8755

Owner: City of Portland Bureau of Water Works 1800 S.W. 6th Ave. Portland, OR 97201

Continuation of Item No.7 - SCREENS:

action of Local No.7	CONCENS.	
DIAMETER 12"	SLOT SIZE Blank	SET (from - to) FEET 357 - 369'4"
12" Telescope	10	369'4" - 370
12" Telescope	30	370 - 371
12" Telescope	60	371 - 372
12" Telescope	100	372 - 375
12" Telescope	150	375 - 376
12" Telescope	80	376 - 381
12" Telescope	120	381 - 386
12" Telescope	80	386 - 390
12" Telescope	100	390 - 400
12" Telescope	150	400 - 402
12" Telescope	200	402 - 407'4"
12"	Blank	407'4" - 428'8"
12" Telescope	12	428'8" - 431
12" Telescope	13	431 - 436
12"	Blank	436 - 444
12" Telescope	12	444 - 460
12" Telescope	13	460 - 497
12" Telescope	20	460 - 497 497 - 499 499 - 504 504 - 520
12" Telescope	15	499 - 504 PA PA PA PA
12" Telescope	20	497 - 499 499 - 504 504 - 520 520 - 523'4" 523'4" - 533'8"
12" Telescope	13	520 - 523'4"
12"	Blank	523'4" - 533'8"